[image: image1.wmf] 

 City Council Meeting 

February 10, 2005

Agenda Item Transmittal

Agenda Item #:  

13   

Agenda Title: 
Consider Adoption of Budget Amendment #1 - February 2005 Ordinance 2005-2

Council Action to be taken:  Refer back to staff, amend, pass on or adopt Ordinance 2005-2 

Initiating Department: 
Department of Finance

Staff Contact:

Jon-Etta Ross



 

Director of Finance





 352-5997 ext. 21





 jon-etta.ross@ci.taylor.tx.us
	1. INTRODUCTION/PURPOSE


The purpose of this item is to present for City Council consideration the initial budget amendment that was introduced at the February 10th Council meeting with modifications on 1.) Council input provided during the Feb. 10th meeting and 2.) Action that may be taken by the Council in considering award of a new contract for janitorial services. 

	2. DESCRIPTION/ JUSTIFICATION


Background

Ordinance 2005-2, which amends the 2003-04 Budget, as adopted on August 29th, 2004, was introduced for consideration on February 10th, 2005.  

Format: 

· Ordinance No. 2005-2 is the official document that, if adopted, will formalize the changes contained in Exhibit A. 

· Exhibit A is an attachment to the Ordinance that specifies the items that would be changed. Since control by the City Council is exercised at the level of major category of line item, individual line item amounts are not shown. 
General Fund- Net additions to estimated general fund revenue totaled $133,000.  The only change from the original amendment was the addition of Park Development Funds that have been received from various developers in lieu of their having to develop parkland themselves. The total amount of funds available is $17,774. Staff was directed by Council to use $17,000 of this money to replace some of the proceeds from the sale of parkland.  Parkland sales proceeds were reduced from $28,500 to $11,500 and $17,000 was added from the Park Development Fund. The total amount available ($28,500) plus $10,000 from the County will be used to fund consultant fees for a detailed Park and Recreation Master Plan for Murphy Park, Robinson Park, the Hike and bike Trail and East Williamson County Park.   

On the expenditure side, the only change from the Feb 10th document is the addition of $10,000 in appropriations to fund the difference between an existing janitorial services contract and one that will be considered on the current Council Agenda. The total annual fee of the current agreement, which expired in January, was $24,000. The new contract, which was bid in January, has an annual cost of $41,000 due to an expanded scope of services. The difference of the two on a monthly basis is approximately $1,400 per month for the next seven months to the end of the fiscal year. If the Council awards the bid to the recommended vendor as submitted, $10,000 will have to be added to the appropriations to cover this additional cost. 

No other changes were made to the original version of the amendment. 

	3. FINANCIAL/BUDGET


The impact of this budget amendment on the various funds is as follows:

	Fund
	Revenue

	Expenditure
	Net Profit/(Loss)

	 
	Adopted Budget 
	Amendment #1
	Adopted Budget 
	Amendment #1
	Adopted Budget 
	Amendment #1

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	General
	 $         8,933,690 
	 $     9,066,690 
	 $        8,933,690 
	 $        9,066,690 
	 $                    -   
	 $            -

	Special Revenue:
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	    Library Grant/Donation
	 $                     -   
	 $            3,878 
	 $                      -   
	 $               3,878 
	 $                    -   
	 $  (new fund)  0   

	   Municipal Ct Special Fee
	 $              24,500 
	 $          24,500 
	 $               23,500 
	 $             30,500 
	 $               1,000 
	 $        (6,000)*

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Utility
	 $         4,737,969 
	 $     5,176,261 
	 $          4,697,305 
	 $        4,776,075 
	 $             40,664 
	 $        400,186 

	Airport
	 $            209,460 
	 $        219,560 
	 $             189,461 
	 $           199,461 
	 $             19,999 
	 $          20,099 

	Cemetery
	 $            116,100 
	 $        118,100 
	 $             115,421 
	 $           116,171 
	 $                  679 
	 $            1,929 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 









*There are sufficient funds in the fund balance to cover this deficit

	4. RECOMMENDATION


Staff recommends approval of this budget amendment as stated in Exhibit A of Ordinance 2005-2. 

	5. REFERENCE FILES 


Ordinance 2005-2
Exhibit A
� EMBED Word.Picture.8  ���








                                                                                                               
                           Page 2 of 2                                                                   

[image: image2.wmf]_1018176744.doc



